RESOLUTION 2020-02

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA, DESIGNATING DAYS WHEREIN THE CITY OF WESTLAKE WILL NOT BE OPEN FOR NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Westlake hereby desires to designate days during the year wherein the offices for the City of Westlake will not be open for normal business hours; and

WHEREAS, the City of Westlake is hereby providing notice for the days within the 2020 calendar year, where the City of Westlake will be closed to honor and observe specific holidays throughout the year.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF WESTLAKE, FLORIDA:

The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this reference. Section 1:

The City Council for the City of Westlake, hereby designates the days set forth in the Section 2. attached Exhibit "A", as holidays for the 2020 calendar year where the offices of City of Westlake will be closed.

Section 3: This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by City Council for the City of Westlake, on this 13th day

of January 2020.

Roger Manning, Mayor

City of Westlake

Zoie Burgess, City Clerk

Approved as to Form and Sufficiency

Pam E. Booker, City Attorney

Exhibit "A"

CITY OF WESTLAKE HOLIDAYS

2020

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day Monday, January 20, 2020

Good Friday Friday, April 10, 2020

Memorial Day Monday, May 25, 2020

Independence Day Friday, July 3, 2020

Labor Day Monday, September 7, 2020

Veteran's Day Wednesday, November 11, 2020

Thanksgiving HolidayThursday, November 26, 2020Thanksgiving HolidayFriday, November 27, 2020

Christmas EveThursday, December 24, 2020Christmas DayFriday, December 25, 2020

New Year's Day (2021) Friday, January 1, 2021

The City of Westlake will be closed on the above listed days.